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5348 Bellaire Drive

New Orleans, Louisiana 70124-1033
504-482-1661

504-473-5246 cell

Tulane University School of Medicine
Department of Psychiatry and Neurology
1440 Canal Street TB48

New Orleans, Louisiana 70112-2699
504-988-5246

FAX 504-988-4270

Email: winstead@tulane.edu

December 30, 1944
Cincinnati, Ohio
295-36-5017
Married, two children

B.A. — University of Cincinnati 1963-66
Cincinnati, Ohio

M.D. — Vanderbilt University 1966-70
School of Medicine
Nashville, Tennessee

Residency in Psychiatry 1970-72
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati General Hospital

Child Psychiatry Fellowship 1972-73
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati General Hospital

American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology



Daniel K. Winstead, M.D.

Current Appointments:

Previous Appointments:

General Psychiatry
Geriatric Psychiatry
Geriatric Psychiatry (recertification)

Robert G. Heath Professor and Chair
Department of Psychiatry and Neurology
Tulane University School of Medicine

Staff Psychiatrist
Tulane University Hospital and Clinic
New Orleans, LA

Consultant Psychiatrist
Feliciana Forensic Facility
Jackson, LA

Acting Chair

Department of Psychiatry and Neurology
Tulane University School of Medicine
New Orleans, LA

Professor of Psychiatry (with tenure)
Tulane University School of Medicine
New Orleans, LA

Staff Psychiatrist
Depaul/Tulane Behavioral Health Center
New Orleans, LA

Consultant, CNS Advisory Council
Lilly/Dista, Southeast Region

Interim Clinical Director
Feliciana Forensic Facility
Jackson, LA

Medical Director

Psychiatric Inpatient Service (Adult Division)
Tulane University Medical Center

New Orleans, LA

Senior Visiting Physician/Psychiatry
Medical Center of Louisiana at
New Orleans

1975
1992
2001

1987-

1977-

1993-

1986-87

1984-

1995-05

1995-97

1992-93

1990-93

1990-05



Daniel K. Winstead, M.D.

Visiting Physician/Psychiatry
Charity Hospital of New Orleans

Consultant, E.R. Squibb and Sons

Consultant, Department of Energy
Strategic Petroleum Reserve

Director

Psychiatric Education and Residency Training
Tulane University School of Medicine

New Orleans, LA

Associate Medical Director

Psychiatric inpatient Service (Adult Division)
Tulane University Medical Center

New Orleans, LA

Associate Professor of Psychiatry
Tulane University School of Medicine
New Orleans, LA

Director, Consultation/Liaison Psychiatric
Training (Adult Division)

Tulane University School of Medicine
New Orleans, LA

Medical Director
Jefferson Parish Substance Abuse Clinic
Louisiana

Staff Psychiatrist
Veterans Administration Medical Center
New Orleans, LA

Associate Chief of Staff for Education
Veterans Administration Medical Center
New Orleans, LA

Chief, Psychiatric Service
Veterans Administration Medical Center
New Orleans, LA

Assistant Professor of Psychiatry
Tulane University School of Medicine
New Orleans, LA

1979-90

1985-86

1983-98

1983-87

1981-83

1979-84

1979-83

1980-81

1976-06

1979-87

1976-80

1976-79
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Other Professional Staff Physician, City of Cincinnati 1970-73
Employment: Alcoholism Clinic (part-time)
Military Service: Major, Medical Corps, U.S. Army 1973-76

U.S. Army Hospital-Nuremberg, Germany

Honors, Awards and Fellowships:

Medical Student Research Fellowship (Cardiovascular) Summer,
Hahnemann Medical College 1967
Medical Student Research Fellowship (Psychiatry) Summer,
Vanderbilt University Medical School 1968
Medical Student Research Fellowship (Psychiatry) Summer,
Langley Porter Neuropsychiatric Institute 1969
Beauchamp Award (Psychiatry) Vanderbilt University 1970
Army Commendation Medal 1976
Semifinalist, V.A. Scholars Program 1978
X1 Annual Harold Cummins Lecturer 1981
Tulane Medical Alumni Association
Fellow, American Psychiatric Association 1984-02
Distinguished Fellow, American Psychiatric Association 2003
Distinguished Professor Award 1990
Florida Hospital and Monarch Psychiatric Services
Certificate of Appreciation, ABP&N 1990
Certificate of Appreciation, ABP&N 1996
Certificate of Appreciation, ABP&N 1998
Who’s Who in South and Southwest 1990-
Who’s Who among Human Service Professionals and Who’s Who in 1990-98
America
Fellow, Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine 1990-
Honorary President, 11 Congreso Centroamericana de Neuropsicologica 1990
Tegucigalpa, Honduras
Honorable Mention, 1991 Walter G. Klopfer Award, as Co-author of 1991

Paper cited “for distinguished contributions to the literature in
personality assessment”

Marshall, Convocation of Eligible Fellows, 144™ Annual Meeting 1991
of the American Psychiatric Association
Fellow, American College of Psychiatrists 1993

Psychiatrist of the Year, Louisiana Psychiatric Association 1993
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Best Doctors, South and Southwest
Member, Selection Board, Janssen Psychiatry Distinguished Awards Program
Honoree, Ten Outstanding Persons Gala, Family Service of Greater New Orleans

Grand Marshall, Convocation of Eligible Fellows, 163" Annual Meeting
of the American Psychiatric Association

Menninger Award, American College of Physicians
Presidential Commendation Award, American Psychiatric Association
Public Service Award, Columbia/Cornell Universities

Professional Memberships:

Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine, Fellow

American Academy of Psychiatry and the Law

American Association of Chairs of Departments of Psychiatry
American College of Psychiatrists, Fellow

American Medical Association

American Psychiatric Association, Distinguished Fellow
Association for Academic Psychiatry

Benjamin Rush Society

Collegium Internationale Neuro-Psychopharmacologicum
Louisiana Psychiatric Medical Association

Louisiana State Medical Society

New Orleans Area Psychiatric Association

Orleans Parish Medical Society

Southern Psychiatric Association, Fellow

Offices Held:
National

Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine
Member, Finance Committee
Member, Nominating Committee
Member, Fellowship Committee
Member, Executive Committee
Member, Program Committee
Chair, Program Committee
Chair, Finance Committee
Chair, Website Subcommittee
Secretary
Vice-President
President-elect

1995-98
2000-04
2006

2010

2010
2010
2010

1999-

1992-93
1992-93
1990-93
1990-94
1993-94
1994-99
1996-00
1994-96
1996-97
1997-98
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President 1998-99
Past-President and Council Member 2000-03
Vice-Chair, Foundation of the Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine 2010-
Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education
Specialist Site Visitor (Psychiatry) 1989-96
Member, Residency Review Committee for Psychiatry 1996-02
Chair, Residency Review Committee for Psychiatry 1998-01
Member, Appeals Committee 2009-
American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology
Director Emeritus 2008-
Member, Board of Directors 2000-07
President, Board of Directors 2006
President, Executive Committee 2006
Vice President, Executive Committee 2007
Chair, Psychiatry Council 2006-07
Member, Commission on Recertification 1996-00
Senior Examiner 1992-99
Ad Hoc Examiner 1978-91
Member, Part 1 Examination Committee 1999-06
Chair, Part 1 Examination Committee 2002-06
Chair, Part 1A Examination Committee 2003-06
Member, Appeals Committee 2000-02
Chair, Part IB Examination Committee 2000-02
Member, Credentials Committee 2000-07
Co-Chair, Task Force on Core Competencies 2000-01
Chair, Committee on Core Competencies 2002-04
Member, Task Force on Proctor’s Manual 2002-03
Member, Task Force on Part || Examination 2006-07
Member, Part Il Examination Committee 2000-07
Chair, Part Il Examination Committee - Psychiatry 2006-07
Member, Subcommittee of Task Force on Part Il Candidate/Patient 2006-07
Evaluation — Psychiatry
Chair, Committee on Certification-Subspecialty of Addiction 2001-02
Psychiatry
Chair, Committee on Recertification-Subspecialty of Addiction 2001-02
Psychiatry
Member, Committee on Irregular Behavior 2000-07
Chair, Committee on Irregular Behavior 2006-07
Member, Strategic Planning Committee 2001-07
Delegate to the RRC — Psychiatry 2000-02
Member, Nominating Committee for Officers 2002-07
Liaison, American Association of Chairs of Departments of Psychiatry 2007

Liaison, American Board of Family Medicine 2005-10



Daniel K. Winstead, M.D.

Liaison, American Association of Directors of Psychiatric Residency 2003-07
Training
Liaison, American Board of Internal Medicine Certifying Examination 2003-06
Committee
Chair, Steering Committee on Psychosomatic Medicine 2003-07
Co-Chair, Combined Part | Committee 2003-06
Member, Maintenance of Certification Task Force on Conflict of 2004-06
Interest
American Association of Chairs of Departments of Psychiatry
Secretary/Treasurer 1996-98
President-elect 1998-00
President 2000-02
Co-Chair, Leadership Committee 2002-06
Chair, Nominating Committee 2004-05
American College of Psychiatrists
Member, Membership Committee 1991-97
Chair, Membership Committee 1994-97
Member, Program Committee 1998-01
Chair, Program Committee 1999-01
Regent, Board of Regents 2001-04
2008-
Member-at-Large, Executive Committee 2001-03
Member, Long Range Planning & Policy Committee 2002-
Chair, Education Committee 2007-
2" Vice President 2008-09
1% Vice President 2009-10
President-elect 2010-
American Hospital Association
Member, Council for Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Services 1999-03
American Psychiatric Association
Member, APPI Board (American Psychiatric Press Inc.) 2010-
Vice-Chair, Council on Research and Quality Care 2009-
Chair, Council on Quality Care 2006-09
Ex-Officio Member, APIRE Board of Directors 2006-
Corresponding Member, Committee on Commercial Support 2002-04
Member, Medical Director Search Committee 2002

Corresponding Member, Committee on Research Training 2000-02
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Member, Committee on Psychiatric Diagnosis and Assessment 1999-02
Chair, Committee on Continuing Medical Education/Lifelong Learning 1998-03
Corresponding Member, Committee on Continuing Medical Education/Lifelong 2003-06
Learning
Member, Scientific Program Committee 1991-98
Chair, Scientific Program Committee 1997-98
Member, Workshop Subcommittee 1991-97
Chair, Workshop Subcommittee 1994-97
Member, Graduate Education Committee 1990-96
Chair, Graduate Education Committee 1993-96
Member, Commission on Subspecialization 1992-95
Chair, Local Arrangements Task Force for 144™ Annual Meeting 1990-91
Member, Subcommittee on Scientific and Technical Exhibits 1980-86
Anxiety Disorders Association of America
Member, Clinical Advisory Council 2007-
Reviewer, Industry Sponsored Symposia 2004-07
Member, Conference Committee 1997-
Chair, Local Arrangements Committee 1996-97
Association for Academic Psychiatry
Regional Representative (Region VII) 1983-87
Society of Biological Psychiatry
AAAS Liaison Representative 1979-84
Member, Committee on Regulation of Human Research 1979-83
VA Merit Review
Ad hoc Grant Reviewer 1988-95
VA South Central MIRECC 2002-

Advisory Board Member

Regional

Southern Association for Research in Psychiatry

Executive Council 1993-97
Vice-President 1993-94
President 1994-95

Southern Psychiatric Association

President-elect 2008-09
President 2009-10
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State

Louisiana Psychiatric Medical Association

President 2009-10
President-elect 2008-09
Advisor to Executive Council 1998-08
Member, Constitution and By-laws Committee 1995-
1983-86
President 1991-92
Member, Ethics Committee 1990-93
Chair, Ethics Committee 1992-93
President-elect 1990-91
Treasurer 1989-90
Member, Nominating Committee 1988-90
Member, Continuing Education Committee 1988-90
1979-82
Member, Executive Council 1987-93
Member, Standards of Practice and Peer Review Committee 1986-88
Member, Membership Committee 1983-85
Louisiana State Medical Society
Member, Committee on Mental Health and Substance Abuse 1986-97
State of Louisiana
Member, LA Department of Health & Hospitals Advisory Committee 1993-96
Member, LA Department of Health & Hospitals Health Reform Subcommittee 1993-94
Member, LA Mental Health Advisory Committee 1993-96
Member, LA Statewide Council for Physical Manpower, Training, and 1981-86
Development
Member, Subcommittee on Housestaff Salaries and Fringe Benefits 1983-86
Local

Hospice of New Orleans

Board of Directors 1978-84
Institute of Mental Hygiene (New Orleans)

Chair, Technical Advisory Committee 1990-94

Board of Directors 1986-94
New Orleans Area Psychiatric Association

Nominating Committee Representative 1988-89

President 1987-88

President-elect 1986-87

Secretary 1985-86
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Treasurer
Member, Executive Council

Intramural

Tulane PHO

Tulane University Hospital and Clinic
Member, Executive Committee
Vice Chief of Staff

Tulane University
Member, CME Advisory Committee

Tulane University School of Medicine
Chair, Clinical Sciences Council
Member, Clinical Science Council
Member, Executive Committee

Tulane University School of Medicine Faculty Practice Plan
Member, Budget and Finance Committee
Member, Executive Committee

Tulane University Medical Center
Member, Strategic Planning Work Group for Clinical Enterprises
Member, Steering Committee of the Strategic Planning Work Group for Clinical
Enterprises

Tulane University Medical Group
Member, Board of Directors

Tulane University Health Sciences Center
Advisory Board Member, BIRCWH

Department of Psychiatry and Neurology
Chair, Executive/Finance Committee

Department of Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences
Chair, Executive/Finance Committee

Editorial Boards:

Editorial Board, Current Psychiatry
Editorial Board, Academic Psychiatry
Advisory Editor, Psychiatric Medicine

Editorial Consultant, The 5 Minute Clinical Consult
Lea & Febiger, Philadelphia

Editorial Board, Psychiatric Update

Senior Advisory Board, FOCUS, Lifelong Learning in Psychiatry, APPI Press,
Washington, DC

1984-85
1982-92

1998-99

1986-
1995-96

2010-13

2004-
1986-
1986-

1986-05
1986-05

1998-99
1998-99

2006-

2003-07

1987-09

2010-

2007-

2005-07
1987-93
1992-07

2002-05
2002-
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Reviewer:

Academic Psychiatry

American Journal of Psychiatry
American Psychiatric Press, Inc.
Psychological Medicine
Psychosomatic Medicine
Psychosomatics

Schizophrenia Bulletin

Medical Licensure:

Tennessee

Ohio

Diplomat, National Board of Medical Examiners
Louisiana

Continuing Education:

American Medical Association — Continuing Medical Education Award
American Medical Association — Continuing Medical Education Award
American Medical Association — Continuing Medical Education Award

Previous Training Grants:

Psychiatry Comprehensive Institutional Training Grant
NIMH 1 TO1 MH17186-01 (Program Director)

Previous Research Grants:
Neurohormones, Schizophrenia and Drug Abuse
(Veterans Administration-RRAGS)
Amoxapine Serum Levels and Clinical Response (Lederle)

Spatio-temporal Iconic Duration in Schizophrenia
(Veterans Administration Merit Review)

Haloperidol and Anticholinergic Interactions
NIMH 1 R03-MH364-01
Anclote Psychiatric Center, Inc. Psychiatric Education Grant

Visual Function and Information Processing in Schizophrenia
Veterans Administration Merit Review (Co-investigator)

Ipsapirone Clinical Protocol, GHBA-824, Miles Pharmaceutical

Early Information Processing in Schizophrenics
(Veterans Administration Merit Review)

1970
1971
1971
1976

1996
1999
2005

1983-86

1978-80

1978-81
1980-84

1981-82

1984-85
1984-87

1987-88
1988-91

11
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Venlafaxine Clinical Protocol 600A-312-US, Wyeth-Ayerst
Sibutramine Clinical Protocol BPI 806 and 806X, Boots Co., (USA)
Remoxipride Clinical Protocol MK843, Merck Sharp and Dohme
Sertraline, Clomipramine & Placebo, OCD Study, Pfizer N-0134
Venlafaxine Clinical Protocol 600A-343-US, Wyeth-Ayerst
Paroxetine in a Clinical Practice Setting/Smith Kline

Information Processing and Hemispheric Function in Schizophrenia, V.A. Merit
Review, (Co-investigator)

Olanzapine in the Treatment of Schizophrenia & Other Psychotic Disorders,
Pharmeco/Lilly FIDMCHGAJ

Sertindole (3 doses) and Haldol (3 doses), Comparison of the Safety and Efficacy
in Schizophrenic Patients, Abbott ser/hal:7

Ziprasidone (CP-88, 059-1) and Haloperidol in the Acute Exacerbation of
Schizophrenia and Schizoaffective Disorder, Protocol #128-115 (Pfizer, Inc.)

Dose Response Study in the Treatment of Negative Symptoms of Schizophrenia
with Pramipexole, Protocol #M/2730/0050 (Upjohn Company)

Comorbidity, Familial Aggregation and the Inheritance of Obsessive-Compulsive
Disorder, NARSAD, 3 year funding (Consultant)

Family Studies of Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder
NIMH 1 R20 MH49755-01 A2, 5 year funding (Co-investigator)

Neurophysiological Mechanisms of Attention in Schizophrenia
V.A. Merit Review, 3 year funding (Co-investigator)

Daniel K. Winstead
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1988-91
1989-91
1989-91
1991-92
1991-94
1992-93
1992-97

1993-94

1994-95

1994-96

1994-96

1994-97

1994-99

1997-00
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