Archives (Winstead Collection) May 21, 2015

CURRICULUM VITAE

DANIEL KEITH WINSTEAD, MD

Home:	5348 Bellaire Drive New Orleans, Louisiana 70124-1033 504-482-1661 504-473-5246 cell	
Office:	Tulane University School of Medicine Department of Psychiatry and Neurology 1440 Canal Street TB48 New Orleans, Louisiana 70112-2699 504-988-5246 FAX 504-988-4270 Email: winstead@tulane.edu	
Date of Birth:	December 30, 1944	
Place of Birth:	Cincinnati, Ohio	
Social Security Number:	295-36-5017	
Marital Status:	Married, two children	
Education:	B.A. – University of Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio	1963-66
Education:	•	1963-66 1966-70
Education: Professional Training:	Cincinnati, Ohio M.D. – Vanderbilt University School of Medicine	
	Cincinnati, Ohio M.D. – Vanderbilt University School of Medicine Nashville, Tennessee Residency in Psychiatry University of Cincinnati	1966-70

	General Psychiatry Geriatric Psychiatry Geriatric Psychiatry (recertification)	1975 1992 2001
Current Appointments:	Robert G. Heath Professor and Chair Department of Psychiatry and Neurology Tulane University School of Medicine	1987-
	Staff Psychiatrist Tulane University Hospital and Clinic New Orleans, LA	1977-
	Consultant Psychiatrist Feliciana Forensic Facility Jackson, LA	1993-
Previous Appointments:	Acting Chair Department of Psychiatry and Neurology Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans, LA	1986-87
	Professor of Psychiatry (with tenure) Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans, LA	1984-
	Staff Psychiatrist Depaul/Tulane Behavioral Health Center New Orleans, LA	1995-05
	Consultant, CNS Advisory Council Lilly/Dista, Southeast Region	1995-97
	Interim Clinical Director Feliciana Forensic Facility Jackson, LA	1992-93
	Medical Director Psychiatric Inpatient Service (Adult Division) Tulane University Medical Center New Orleans, LA	1990-93
	Senior Visiting Physician/Psychiatry Medical Center of Louisiana at New Orleans	1990-05

Visiting Physician/Psychiatry Charity Hospital of New Orleans	1979-90
Consultant, E.R. Squibb and Sons	1985-86
Consultant, Department of Energy Strategic Petroleum Reserve	1983-98
Director Psychiatric Education and Residency Training Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans, LA	1983-87
Associate Medical Director Psychiatric inpatient Service (Adult Division) Tulane University Medical Center New Orleans, LA	1981-83
Associate Professor of Psychiatry Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans, LA	1979-84
Director, Consultation/Liaison Psychiatric Training (Adult Division) Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans, LA	1979-83
Medical Director Jefferson Parish Substance Abuse Clinic Louisiana	1980-81
Staff Psychiatrist Veterans Administration Medical Center New Orleans, LA	1976-06
Associate Chief of Staff for Education Veterans Administration Medical Center New Orleans, LA	1979-87
Chief, Psychiatric Service Veterans Administration Medical Center New Orleans, LA	1976-80
Assistant Professor of Psychiatry Tulane University School of Medicine New Orleans, LA	1976-79

Other Professional Employment:	Staff Physician, City of Cincinnati Alcoholism Clinic (part-time)	1970-73
Military Service:	Major, Medical Corps, U.S. Army U.S. Army Hospital-Nuremberg, Germany	1973-76

Honors, Awards and Fellowships:

Medical Student Research Fellowship (Cardiovascular) Hahnemann Medical College	Summer, 1967
Medical Student Research Fellowship (Psychiatry) Vanderbilt University Medical School	Summer, 1968
Medical Student Research Fellowship (Psychiatry) Langley Porter Neuropsychiatric Institute	Summer, 1969
Beauchamp Award (Psychiatry) Vanderbilt University	1970
Army Commendation Medal	1976
Semifinalist, V.A. Scholars Program	1978
XIII Annual Harold Cummins Lecturer Tulane Medical Alumni Association	1981
Fellow, American Psychiatric Association	1984-02
Distinguished Fellow, American Psychiatric Association	2003
Distinguished Professor Award Florida Hospital and Monarch Psychiatric Services	1990
Certificate of Appreciation, ABP&N	1990
Certificate of Appreciation, ABP&N	1996
Certificate of Appreciation, ABP&N	1998
Who's Who in South and Southwest	1990-
Who's Who among Human Service Professionals and Who's Who in America	1990-98
Fellow, Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine	1990-
Honorary President, II Congreso Centroamericana de Neuropsicologica Tegucigalpa, Honduras	1990
Honorable Mention, 1991 Walter G. Klopfer Award, as Co-author of Paper cited "for distinguished contributions to the literature in personality assessment"	1991
Marshall, Convocation of Eligible Fellows, 144 th Annual Meeting of the American Psychiatric Association	1991
Fellow, American College of Psychiatrists	1993
Psychiatrist of the Year, Louisiana Psychiatric Association	1993

Best Doctors, South and Southwest Member, Selection Board, Janssen Psychiatry Distinguished Awards Program Honoree, Ten Outstanding Persons Gala, Family Service of Greater New Orleans	1995-98 2000-04 2006
Grand Marshall, Convocation of Eligible Fellows, 163 rd Annual Meeting of the American Psychiatric Association	2010
Menninger Award, American College of Physicians	2010
Presidential Commendation Award, American Psychiatric Association	2010
Public Service Award, Columbia/Cornell Universities	2010
Professional Memberships:	
Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine, Fellow	
American Academy of Psychiatry and the Law	
American Association of Chairs of Departments of Psychiatry	
American College of Psychiatrists, Fellow	
American Medical Association	
American Psychiatric Association, Distinguished Fellow	
Association for Academic Psychiatry	
Benjamin Rush Society	
Collegium Internationale Neuro-Psychopharmacologicum	
Louisiana Psychiatric Medical Association	
Louisiana State Medical Society	
New Orleans Area Psychiatric Association	
Orleans Parish Medical Society	
Southern Psychiatric Association, Fellow	

Offices Held:

National

Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine	
Member, Finance Committee	1999-
Member, Nominating Committee	1992-93
Member, Fellowship Committee	1992-93
Member, Executive Committee	1990-93
Member, Program Committee	1990-94
Chair, Program Committee	1993-94
Chair, Finance Committee	1994-99
Chair, Website Subcommittee	1996-00
Secretary	1994-96
Vice-President	1996-97
President-elect	1997-98

President Past-President and Council Member	1998-99 2000-03
Vice-Chair, Foundation of the Academy of Psychosomatic Medicine	2010-
Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education	
Specialist Site Visitor (Psychiatry)	1989-96
Member, Residency Review Committee for Psychiatry	1996-02
Chair, Residency Review Committee for Psychiatry	1998-01
Member, Appeals Committee	2009-
American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology	
Director Emeritus	2008-
Member, Board of Directors	2000-07
President, Board of Directors	2006
President, Executive Committee	2006
Vice President, Executive Committee	2007
Chair, Psychiatry Council	2006-07
Member, Commission on Recertification	1996-00
Senior Examiner	1992-99
Ad Hoc Examiner	1978-91
Member, Part 1 Examination Committee	1999-06
Chair, Part 1 Examination Committee	2002-06
Chair, Part IA Examination Committee	2003-06
Member, Appeals Committee	2000-02
Chair, Part IB Examination Committee	2000-02
Member, Credentials Committee	2000-07
Co-Chair, Task Force on Core Competencies	2000-01
Chair, Committee on Core Competencies Member Task Force on Prostor's Manual	2002-04
Member, Task Force on Proctor's Manual Member, Task Force on Part II Examination	2002-03 2006-07
Member, Part II Examination Committee	2000-07
Chair, Part II Examination Committee - Psychiatry	2006-07
Member, Subcommittee of Task Force on Part II Candidate/Patient	2006-07
Evaluation – Psychiatry	
Chair, Committee on Certification-Subspecialty of Addiction Psychiatry	2001-02
Chair, Committee on Recertification-Subspecialty of Addiction Psychiatry	2001-02
Member, Committee on Irregular Behavior	2000-07
Chair, Committee on Irregular Behavior	2006-07
Member, Strategic Planning Committee	2001-07
Delegate to the RRC – Psychiatry	2000-02
Member, Nominating Committee for Officers	2002-07
Liaison, American Association of Chairs of Departments of Psychiatry	2007
Liaison, American Board of Family Medicine	2005-10

Liaison, American Association of Directors of Psychiatric Residency Training	2003-07
Liaison, American Board of Internal Medicine Certifying Examination Committee	2003-06
Chair, Steering Committee on Psychosomatic Medicine	2003-07
Co-Chair, Combined Part I Committee	2003-06
Member, Maintenance of Certification Task Force on Conflict of Interest	2004-06
American Association of Chairs of Departments of Psychiatry	
Secretary/Treasurer	1996-98
President-elect	1998-00
President	2000-02
Co-Chair, Leadership Committee	2002-06
Chair, Nominating Committee	2004-05
American College of Psychiatrists	
Member, Membership Committee	1991-97
Chair, Membership Committee	1994-97
Member, Program Committee	1998-01
Chair, Program Committee	1999-01
Regent, Board of Regents	2001-04
	2008-
Member-at-Large, Executive Committee	2001-03
Member, Long Range Planning & Policy Committee	2002-
Chair, Education Committee	2007-
2 nd Vice President	2008-09
1 st Vice President	2009-10
President-elect	2010-
American Hospital Association	
Member, Council for Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Services	1999-03
American Psychiatric Association	
Member, APPI Board (American Psychiatric Press Inc.)	2010-
Vice-Chair, Council on Research and Quality Care	2009-
Chair, Council on Quality Care	2006-09
Ex-Officio Member, APIRE Board of Directors	2006-
Corresponding Member, Committee on Commercial Support	2002-04
Member, Medical Director Search Committee	2002
Corresponding Member, Committee on Research Training	2000-02

Member, Committee on Psychiatric Diagnosis and Assessment Chair, Committee on Continuing Medical Education/Lifelong Learning Corresponding Member, Committee on Continuing Medical Education/Lifelong Learning			
		Member, Scientific Program Committee	1991-98
		Chair, Scientific Program Committee	1997-98
Member, Workshop Subcommittee	1991-97		
Chair, Workshop Subcommittee	1994-97		
Member, Graduate Education Committee	1990-96		
Chair, Graduate Education Committee	1993-96		
Member, Commission on Subspecialization	1992-95		
Chair, Local Arrangements Task Force for 144 th Annual Meeting	1990-91		
Member, Subcommittee on Scientific and Technical Exhibits	1980-86		
Anxiety Disorders Association of America			
Member, Clinical Advisory Council	2007-		
Reviewer, Industry Sponsored Symposia	2004-07		
Member, Conference Committee	1997-		
Chair, Local Arrangements Committee	1996-97		
Association for Academic Psychiatry			
Regional Representative (Region VII)	1983-87		
Society of Biological Psychiatry			
AAAS Liaison Representative	1979-84		
Member, Committee on Regulation of Human Research	1979-83		
VA Merit Review			
Ad hoc Grant Reviewer	1988-95		
VA South Central MIRECC	2002-		
Advisory Board Member			
Regional			
Southern Association for Research in Psychiatry			
Executive Council	1993-97		
Vice-President	1993-94		
President	1994-95		
Southern Psychiatric Association			
President-elect	2008-09		
President	2009-10		

State

Louisiana Psychiatric Medical Association	
President	2009-10
President-elect	2008-09
Advisor to Executive Council	1998-08
Member, Constitution and By-laws Committee	1995-
	1983-86
President	1991-92
Member, Ethics Committee	1990-93
Chair, Ethics Committee	1992-93
President-elect	1990-91
Treasurer	1989-90
Member, Nominating Committee	1988-90
Member, Continuing Education Committee	1988-90
	1979-82
Member, Executive Council	1987-93
Member, Standards of Practice and Peer Review Committee	1986-88
Member, Membership Committee	1983-85
Louisiana State Medical Society	
Member, Committee on Mental Health and Substance Abuse	1986-97
State of Louisiana	
Member, LA Department of Health & Hospitals Advisory Committee	1993-96
Member, LA Department of Health & Hospitals Health Reform Subcommittee	1993-94
Member, LA Mental Health Advisory Committee	1993-96
Member, LA Statewide Council for Physical Manpower, Training, and	1981-86
Development	
Member, Subcommittee on Housestaff Salaries and Fringe Benefits	1983-86
Local	
Hospice of New Orleans	
Board of Directors	1978-84
	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Institute of Mental Hygiene (New Orleans)	1000.04
Chair, Technical Advisory Committee	1990-94
Board of Directors	1986-94
New Orleans Area Psychiatric Association	
Nominating Committee Representative	1988-89
President	1987-88
President-elect	1986-87
Secretary	1985-86

Treasurer	1984-85
Member, Executive Council	1982-92
Intramural	
Tulane PHO	1998-99
Tulane University Hospital and Clinic Member, Executive Committee Vice Chief of Staff	1986- 1995-96
Tulane University Member, CME Advisory Committee	2010-13
Tulane University School of Medicine Chair, Clinical Sciences Council Member, Clinical Science Council Member, Executive Committee	2004- 1986- 1986-
Tulane University School of Medicine Faculty Practice Plan Member, Budget and Finance Committee Member, Executive Committee	1986-05 1986-05
Tulane University Medical Center Member, Strategic Planning Work Group for Clinical Enterprises Member, Steering Committee of the Strategic Planning Work Group for Clinical Enterprises	1998-99 1998-99
Tulane University Medical Group	
Member, Board of Directors	2006-
Tulane University Health Sciences Center	
Advisory Board Member, BIRCWH	2003-07
Department of Psychiatry and Neurology Chair, Executive/Finance Committee	1987-09
Department of Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences Chair, Executive/Finance Committee	2010-
Editorial Boards:	
Editorial Board, <u>Current Psychiatry</u> Editorial Board, <u>Academic Psychiatry</u> Advisory Editor, <u>Psychiatric Medicine</u> Editorial Consultant, <u>The 5 Minute Clinical Consult</u> Lea & Febiger, Philadelphia	2007- 2005-07 1987-93 1992-07
Editorial Board, <u>Psychiatric Update</u> Senior Advisory Board, FOCUS, <u>Lifelong Learning in Psychiatry, APPI Press,</u> <u>Washington, DC</u>	2002-05 2002-

10

Reviewer:

Academic Psychiatry American Journal of Psychiatry American Psychiatric Press, Inc. Psychological Medicine Psychosomatic Medicine Psychosomatics Schizophrenia Bulletin

Medical Licensure:

Tennessee	1970
Ohio	1971
Diplomat, National Board of Medical Examiners	1971
Louisiana	1976

Continuing Education:

American Medical Association – Continuing Medical Education Award	1996
American Medical Association – Continuing Medical Education Award	1999
American Medical Association – Continuing Medical Education Award	2005

Previous Training Grants:

Psychiatry Comprehensive Institutional Training Grant	1983-86
NIMH 1 TO1 MH17186-01 (Program Director)	

Previous Research Grants:

Neurohormones, Schizophrenia and Drug Abuse (Veterans Administration-RRAGS)	1978-80
Amoxapine Serum Levels and Clinical Response (Lederle)	1978-81
Spatio-temporal Iconic Duration in Schizophrenia (Veterans Administration Merit Review)	1980-84
Haloperidol and Anticholinergic Interactions NIMH 1 R03-MH364-01	1981-82
Anclote Psychiatric Center, Inc. Psychiatric Education Grant	1984-85
Visual Function and Information Processing in Schizophrenia Veterans Administration Merit Review (Co-investigator)	1984-87
Ipsapirone Clinical Protocol, GHBA-824, Miles Pharmaceutical	1987-88
Early Information Processing in Schizophrenics (Veterans Administration Merit Review)	1988-91

Venlafaxine Clinical Protocol 600A-312-US, Wyeth-Ayerst	1988-91
Sibutramine Clinical Protocol BPI 806 and 806X, Boots Co., (USA)	1989-91
Remoxipride Clinical Protocol MK843, Merck Sharp and Dohme	1989-91
Sertraline, Clomipramine & Placebo, OCD Study, Pfizer N-0134	1991-92
Venlafaxine Clinical Protocol 600A-343-US, Wyeth-Ayerst	1991-94
Paroxetine in a Clinical Practice Setting/Smith Kline	1992-93
Information Processing and Hemispheric Function in Schizophrenia, V.A. Merit Review, (Co-investigator)	1992-97
Olanzapine in the Treatment of Schizophrenia & Other Psychotic Disorders, Pharmeco/Lilly F1DMCHGAJ	1993-94
Sertindole (3 doses) and Haldol (3 doses), Comparison of the Safety and Efficacy in Schizophrenic Patients, Abbott ser/hal:7	1994-95
Ziprasidone (CP-88, 059-1) and Haloperidol in the Acute Exacerbation of Schizophrenia and Schizoaffective Disorder, Protocol #128-115 (Pfizer, Inc.)	1994-96
Dose Response Study in the Treatment of Negative Symptoms of Schizophrenia with Pramipexole, Protocol #M/2730/0050 (Upjohn Company)	1994-96
Comorbidity, Familial Aggregation and the Inheritance of Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder, NARSAD, 3 year funding (Consultant)	1994-97
Family Studies of Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder NIMH 1 R20 MH49755-01 A2, 5 year funding (Co-investigator)	1994-99
Neurophysiological Mechanisms of Attention in Schizophrenia V.A. Merit Review, 3 year funding (Co-investigator)	1997-00

Daniel K. Winstead May 21, 2015